



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

PRODUCT NAME	CERCHI DI GRANO CON CREMA DI NOCCIOLE (Wheat rings with hazelnut cream)
ITEM DESCRIPTION	Salty snack The item consists of: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ○ 20g wheat rings ○ 30g hazelnut cream
STORAGE TEMPERATURE	Store at room temperature, in a dry and cool place
ALLERGENS (CE Reg. 1169/11)	For allergens in the product refer to entry: ingredients
DMD	180 days
PACKAGING	<p><u>Wheat rings, packaged in tray</u></p> <p>APET (Polyethylene Terephthalate) + EVOH (Ethyl Vinyl Alcohol) + transparent PE (Polyethylene) trays, excellent visibility, excellent oxygen barrier, excellent water vapour barrier, energetically recoverable OTHER 7, suitable for contact with food, for food use.</p> <p>Hazelnut cream: Packaging in single-dose sachet. 90 micron polyamide and 90 micron polyethylene bag, suitable for food.</p> <p><u>Tray + bag package</u></p> <p>Trays (see above) + square bottom bag on brown paper coupled with polypropylene with front/back window.</p>
PACKAGED BY	<p>BRI.MAC SERVICE SRL . Via Borgoratto 18/b -29010 Gagnano Trebbiense (PC) Italy ph/fax 0039 0523-789094. www.snackbag.it</p> <p></p>
IMAGE	

	PRODUCT DATA SHEET CERCHI DI GRANO CON CREMA DI NOCCIOLE	ST-SBR Revision of 06/DEC/2022
---	---	--

CHARACTERISTICS OF "CERCHI DI GRANO"	
DESCRIPTION	Crunchy bread snack, savoury bakery product. Very thin dough, cooked, delicate and pleasant.
APPEARANCE	Round and thin shape.
INGREDIENTS	Type "0" soft wheat flour, water, sunflower oil, salt. Raising agents: corn starch, diphosphates, sodium hydrogen carbonate. Allergens: wheat gluten May contain traces of soy.
PRODUCTION PLANT	Graziano srl Via Montefiorino, 62 Massa Lombarda (RA), Italy

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

PARAMETER	AVERAGE VALUE PER 100g
Energy	1819kj 432 kcal
Fat - of which saturated	12g 5.5g
Carbohydrates - of which sugar	69g 0.7g
Protein	11g
Salt	2.6g
Fiber	4.2 g

CHARACTERISTICS OF HAZELNUT CREAM

NAME	NONNA NELLA
INGREDIENTS	<p>Cane sugar, hazelnuts (22%), vegetable oils (sunflower seed oil, olive oil), vegetable fibers (inulin, alpha-cyclodextrin), low-fat cocoa powder (9%), cocoa butter, soy lecithin emulsifier, vanilla extract from pods.</p> <p>Raw materials declared GMO-free in compliance with EC Reg. 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 Allergens: soy and soy-based products, nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, common walnuts, cashews, pecans, Brazil nuts, pistachios, Queensland nuts and derived products).</p> <p>Possible incidental presence: peanuts and peanut-based products</p>
COLOUR	Brown
APPEARANCE	Creamy
MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS	<p>Total bacterial load <10000 cfu/g Yeasts and moulds < 100 cfu/g E. Coli < 10cfu/g Salmonella: absent in 25 g Listeria Monocytogenes: absent in 25 g</p>
PRODUCTION PLANT	<p>FUGAR PRODUZIONE spa Via Dogana 1430 Verrucchio (RN), Italy</p>

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

PARAMETER	AVERAGE VALUE PER 100g
Energy	2,187 kj 523 kcal
Fat - of which saturated	35g 5.3g
Carbohydrates - of which sugar	42g 40g
Protein	5g
Salt	0.02g